
FARMINGTON CITY CONSOLIDATED FEE SCHEDULE

F.
Payments on licensing renewals are due by January 31 of each year or at the time of a new license being issued during the year.

135.00$                 
215.00$                 
320.00$                 

Home Occupation License Fee 
75.00$                   
75.00$                   
30.00$                   

50.00$                   
150.00$                 

20.00$                   
20.00$                   
10.00$                   
10.00$                   

300.00$                 
$75.00+

50.00$                   per solicitor
350.00$                 
100.00$                 
300.00$                 
300.00$                 
300.00$                 
300.00$                 
300.00$                 
800.00$                 

30.00$                   

          c. Large Commercial (over 40,000 sqft including outdoor sales area)

          a. Pre-school (Impactful, requires annual fire inspection)

BUSINESS LICENSING

Timing of Payment

*Business Licensing Fees:
Basic Business License Fee

          a. Small Commercial (under 10,000 sqft including outdoor sales area)

          b. Medium Commercial (10,000 to 40,000sqft including outdoor sales area)

Regulatory License/Theaters
Regulatory License/Video Stores

          b. Day-Care  (Impactful, requires annual fire inspection)

          c. Requested (non-impactful per home business owner's request)

Temporary Business License Fee
Mobiles and Itinerant Business
New Location Transfer Fee
Name Change Transfer Fee
Other Licenses Transfer Fee
Duplicate License Transfer Fee
Regulatory License/Amusement Park
Regulatory License/Solicitors

Regulatory License/Fireworks
Beer/Liquor Class A
Beer/Liquor Class B
Beer/Liquor Class D
Special Event License
Sexually Oriented Business
Homeowner Association (HOA)
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