## FARMINGTON CITY CONSOLIDATED FEE SCHEDULE

## **BUSINESS LICENSING**

## F. <u>Timing of Payment</u>

Payments on licensing renewals are due by January 31 of each year or at the time of a new license being issued during the year.

## \*Business Licensing Fees: Basic Business License Fe

Basic Business License Fee			
a. Small Commercial (under 10,000 sqft including outdoor sales area)	\$	135.00	
b. Medium Commercial (10,000 to 40,000sqft including outdoor sales area)	\$	215.00	
c. Large Commercial (over 40,000 sqft including outdoor sales area)	\$	320.00	•
Home Occupation License Fee			
a. Pre-school (Impactful, requires annual fire inspection)	\$	75.00	•
b. Day-Care (Impactful, requires annual fire inspection)	\$	75.00	•
c. Requested (non-impactful per home business owner's request)	\$	30.00	
Temporary Business License Fee	\$	50.00	•
Mobiles and Itinerant Business	<u> </u>	150.00	•
New Location Transfer Fee	\$	20.00	
Name Change Transfer Fee	\$	20.00	•
Other Licenses Transfer Fee	\$	10.00	•
Duplicate License Transfer Fee	\$	10.00	•
Regulatory License/Amusement Park	\$	300.00	•
Regulatory License/Solicitors		\$75.00+	•
	\$	50.00	per solicitor
Regulatory License/Theaters	\$	350.00	•
Regulatory License/Video Stores	\$	100.00	•
Regulatory License/Fireworks	\$	300.00	•
Beer/Liquor Class A	\$	300.00	•
Beer/Liquor Class B	\$	300.00	•
Beer/Liquor Class D	\$	300.00	•
Special Event License	\$	300.00	•
Sexually Oriented Business	\$	800.00	•
Homeowner Association (HOA)	\$	30.00	•

Published 7/5/2023 Page 25 of 26 File: CFS as adopted on 06-20-23